## Invitation for Inauguration Ceremony & Expert Talk on (Electric Vehicle & Robotics Technology)

Dear All, Good Day!!!

We on behalf of 'Logiczap NextGen Technologies', 'Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of Technology & Sports Complex' & 'JIS Group', Invite you all to the Inauguration of our State-of-art Electric Vehicle & Robotics LAB/Learning Facility.

The inauguration ceremony will start from 12:15 PM (Tomorrow) Onward followed by an Expert Talk on Career and Entrepreneurship Opportunities in Electric Vehicles & Robotics Technology (All the attendees will get free Certificates of Attendance).

We welcome you (all faculties & students) to participate in the Inauguration Ceremony & Expert Talk and gain the utmost benefits. We expect the honorable presence of our Company Directors. Your presence is also desirable on this auspicious day. We will be obliged if you honour our invitation. Renowned persons from the academics & Industry will be giving lectures on key aspects that would be helpful for candidates in shaping their careers.

In the event you are not able to make it, we would request you to kindly depute one of your colleagues to represent your organization/department in the Event & Expert Talk. We are sure that the experience of taking part in the seminar will be enriching.

**Event Date – 10/08/2022 (Tomorrow)** 

Event Time - 12:15 PM Onward (Requesting your present by 11:30 AM)

**Event Place –** Logiczap NextGen Technologies Kolkata Branch, Inside Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of Technology & Sports Complex (540, Dum Dum Rd, Surer Math, Kolkata, West Bengal 700074)

Registration Link - Click Here

Thanks & Regards
Logiczap NextGen Technologies

## **Registartion link:**

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSd91AaXVLQQANR09hFJj2OIrr3ydKP6wU9siiwUe1I45W-ctw/viewform







## We request your presence at Grand Opening Ceremony of

State-of-Art
Electric Vehicle
Learning Facility

State-of-Art
Robotics
Learning Facility

Date: 10-08-2022 (Wednesday)

## ::: Events :::

LAB Opening Ceremony: 12:30PM, followed by Expert Talk on Career and Entrepreneurship Opportunities in EV & Robotics





Prof. (Dr.) A.B.Samaddar Director, DSCSITSC JIS Group



Sourav Rakshit Founder & Director Logiczap Nextgen Technologies



Kunal M Founder & Director Logiczap Nextgen Technologies



Logiczap NextGen Kolkata Branch Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of Technology & Sports Complex DUM DUM, Kolkata



